17
19" blank and vented panels with brush
DP-ZA-1U
DP-BP-02
These panels are mounted to 19" vertical extrusions. Blank
panels are used to cover empty positions in rack. Vented panels
enable front to rear cable passage through empty positions in
the rack while helping to minimize by-pass airflow.
product code
Blank and vented panels with brush
19" fast blank panel 1U, color black DP-ZA-1F
19" fast blank panel 2U, color black DP-ZA-2F
19" fast blank panel 3U, color black DP-ZA-3F
19" fast blank panel 5U, color black DP-ZA-5F
19" blank panel 1U, color black DP-ZA-1U
19" blank panel 3U, color black DP-ZA-3U
19" blank panel 5U, color black DP-ZA-5U
19" vented panel with brush and cable management, color
black DP-BP-02
19" vented panel with double layer brush, color black DP-BP-03
19" divided vented panel with double layer brush, color black DP-BP-03-D
19" fixed shelves
19" pull-out shelves
•	 Made of 1.5mm sheet steel
•	 Supporting brackets included
•	 Load rating max. 20kg
balanced load
Fixed shelves represent the basic option for supporting equipment which is not mounted on  19“ vertical
extrusions. The whole surface is perforated for effective ventilation.
•	 Height 1U
•	 Made of 1.5mm sheet steel
•	 1 pair of side telescopic rails
•	 Load rating max. 25kg balanced load
Pull-out shelves allow support of equipment which is not
mounted on the 19” vertical extrusions. Owing to the
telescopic system, the equipment can be accessed very easily.
The whole surface is perforated for effective ventilation.
product code
Fixed shelves
19" shelf with supporting brackets, depth 250 mm DP-PT-250
19" shelf with supporting brackets, depth 350 mm DP-PT-350
19" shelf with supporting brackets, depth 450 mm DP-PT-450
19" shelf with supporting brackets, depth 550 mm DP-PT-550
19" shelf with supporting brackets, depth 650 mm DP-PT-650
19" shelf with supporting brackets, depth 750 mm DP-PT-750
19" shelf, depth 450 mm, load rating 100kg DP-PZ-450
19" shelf, depth 550 mm, load rating 100kg DP-PZ-550
19" shelf, depth 650 mm, load rating 100kg DP-PZ-650
19" shelf, depth 750 mm, load rating 100kg DP-PZ-750
product  code
Pull-out shelves
19" pull-out shelf, depth 250 mm DP-PO-250V
19" pull-out shelf, depth 350 mm DP-PO-350V
19" pull-out shelf, depth 450 mm DP-PO-450V
19" pull-out shelf, depth 650 mm DP-PO-650V
product code
Pull-out high load shelves
19" pull-out shelf, depth 450 mm, height 1U, high-load DP-PZ-450V
19" pull-out shelf, depth 550 mm, height 1U, high-load DP-PZ-550V
DP-PT-450
DP-PO-250V
DP-PZ-450V
19" pull-out high load shelves
DP-ZA-1F
RAL 9005
Color sampler:
DP-BP-03-D
•	 Height 1U
•	 Made of 2mm and 2.5mm sheet steel
•	 Max. pull-out 450 mm
•	 Load rating max. 80kg balanced load
(Load rating decreased to 25% when
mounted only on front  pair of vertical
extrusions)
 (Load rating
decreased to 25%
when mounted only
on front  pair of
vertical extrusions)
RAL 9005
Color sampler:
RAL 9005
Color sampler:
»19" panels / shelves